176 GENERAL LAWS -

CHAPTER 114.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE PAYMENT OF EXPRESSAGE
AND POSTAGE ON BOOKS AND DOCUMENTS SENT TO
OTHER STATES IN EXCHANGE FOR SIMILAR BOGKS AND
DOCUMENTS OF SUCH STATE.

. Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

For expressage.
and postage.

Secrox 1. That the sum of three hundred dollars $300),
or so much thereof as may be necessary, be appropriated an-
nually out of any money in the State treasury not otherwise
appropriated, for the payment of expressage and postage on
books and documents sent to other States, in exchange for
similar books and doeuments of such States.

Sec. 2. That on the presentation by the Secretary of
State of a statement of amounts expended by him for the pur-
poses specified in the foregoing section, the State Auditor shall

. draw a warrant on the State Treasurer for the amount so

To Johp
Phelps..

expended. .
Sgec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage. '
Approved March 11, 1878.

CHAPTER 115, .

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY T JOHN PHELPS, OF
HOUSTON COUNTY, TO REIMBUGRSE HIM FOR EXCESS OF
INTEREST PAID IN TO THE STATE TREASURY:

Be z't,e.nactec’i by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sectrow i. That the sum of thirty.eight and 95-100 dol-
lars ($38.95), be and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of
the General School Fund of the State of Minnesota, to re- .
imburse John Phelps for exeess of interest on State school
lands, paid into the State Treasury. . : .

Sec. 2. That the Auditor of State is hereby authorized
to draw his warrant on the State Treasurer, for the above
amount, 1 favor-of said Phelps. o

SE0. 3. That this act shall-take effect, and be in force
from and after ils passage. . ..

Approved March 8, 1378.



